# OP \$40.00 4565334

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM469891 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW AS

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Re:Purpose Leadership, LLC		03/26/2018	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Linkage, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Summit Drive
Internal Address:	3rd Floor, South Tower
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4565334	RE:PURPOSE LEADERSHIP

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-799-4000

**Email:** dctrademarks@dlapiper.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ann K. Ford Address Line 1: 500 8th St., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann K. Ford
SIGNATURE:	/Ann K. Ford/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment 3.26.2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0709

900446826

### EXHIBIT A

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 26th day of March, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by and between Re:Purpose Leadership, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Washington, with an address at 2605 10th Ave W. Seattle, Washington 98119 ("Assignor") and Linkage, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Massachusetts, with an address at 200 Summit Drive, 3rd Floor, South Tower, Burlington, Massachusetts, 01803 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 4,565,334 for the mark RE:PURPOSE LEADERSHIP for "business consulting services in the field of career and transition planning and management; business management consultation in the field of executive and leadership development" in Class 35 (the "Mark"), and related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, Assignce is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and related goodwill.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the date first written above, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the related goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
RE:PURPOSE LEADERSHIP LLC	LINKAGE, INC
Ву: (1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4/1/4	By: CMC Goldul
Name:	Name: Levin Me Gol Drick
Trate: 1250011 - CED	Tille: Controller
Date: 419 2018	Date: 4/16/2018
y c '/-	and the state of t

EAST-152418237.2 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006343 FRAME: 0710

**RECORDED: 04/16/2018**